OP \$40.00 77398

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
EVEREADY INDUSTRIAL SERVICES, INC.		10/24/2008	CORPORATION: NEVADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	EVEREADY ENERGY SERVICES, INC.	
Street Address:	9856 Steelman Street	
City:	Houston	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	77017	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEVADA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77398358	SMART PIG IT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (713)623-4846

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 713-623-4844

Email: PSDocketing@pattersonsheridan.com
Correspondent Name: PATTERSON & SHERIDAN, L.L.P.

Address Line 1: 3040 Post Oak Boulevard

Address Line 2: Suite 1500

Address Line 4: Houston, TEXAS 77056-6582

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	CATT/0001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kay Haggard, Paralegal
Signature:	/Kay Haggard/

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004121 FRAME: 0754

900150889

Date:	12/29/2009	
Total Attachments: 1 source=EVRDT_NV_NameChange#page1.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 004121 FRAME: 0755

SECRETARY OF STATE



CERTIFICATE OF NAME CHANGE

I, ROSS MILLER, the duly qualified and elected Nevada Secretary of State, do hereby certify that on October 14, 2008, a Certificate of Amendment to its Articles of Incorporation changing the name to EVEREADY ENERGY SERVICES, INC., was filed in this office by EVEREADY INDUSTRIAL SERVICES, INC.. Said change of name has been made in accordance with the laws of the State of Nevada and that said Certificate of Amendment is now on file and of record in this office.



Certified By: Christine Rakow Certificate Number: C20081024-0481 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the Great Seal of State, at my office on October 24, 2008.

ROSS MILLER Secretary of State

TOTAL P.001

TRADEMARK REEL: 004121 FRAME: 0756

RECORDED: 12/29/2009